The term of office of the aforesaid members shall terminate on 31st March, 1982.

> Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department of Manpower Services for Northern Ireland this 5th day of June, 1979.

> > Trevor Pearson, Assistant Secretary.

THE CLEAN AIR ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1964

BALLYMENA BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Ballymena No. 2 Smoke Control Order (Revocation) Order (Northern Ireland) 1979

- 1. Notice is hereby given that the Ballymena Borough Council in exercise of the powers conferred on them by Section 11 of the above-mentioned Act on the 4th day of June, 1979, made an Order entitled The Ballymena Borough Council No. 2 Smoke Control Order (Revocation) Order (Northern Ireland) 1979 declaring the area described in the Schedule hereto to be not a Smoke Control Area.
- 2. On any day after the Order has come into operation the said area described in the Schedule hereto shall not be a Smoke Control Area.
- 3. Copies of the Order may be inspected free of charge at the Offices of the Ballymena Borough Council until the 10th day of August, 1979.

4. Within the said period any person who will be affected by the Order may by notice in writing to the Secretary, Department of the Environment, Stormont, Belfast BT4 3SS, object to the confirmation of the Order.

SCHEDULE

Area within Ballymena Borough bounded by the Larne Road on the North East side, by the boundary between the Brooke Park Prefabricated Bungalows and the Wilson Estate and other Buildings from Larne Road to the playing fields on the South East side, by the boundary between all Northern Ireland Housing Executive owned bungalows and other buildings and the John Simpson Memorial Playing Fields on the South West side and then by Wakehurst Road on the North West side.

J. Stanley McIlroy, Town Clerk,

· · · · · ·

"Ardeevin",

80 Galgorm Road, Ballymena.

4th June, 1979.

CENTRAL SECRETARIAT

THE INMARSAT (IMMUNITIES AND PRIVILEGES) ORDER 1979

(S.I. 1979 No. 454)

This order will come into operation on 16th July 1979, the date on which the Convention on the International Maritime Satellite Organisation (INMARSAT) (Cmnd 6822) enters into force.